Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 27 February 2023

Organisation Name

Aotearoa Maori Tag Incorporated

Auckland City Mission

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Basketball Development Nelson Trust

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Bowls Manawatu Incorporated

Bowls New Zealand Incorporated

Bowls Waikato Incorporated

Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated

Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated
Chaucer Schoo

Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated
F C Nelson Incorporated

Flying Kites

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury

Hamilton Contract Bridge Club Incorporated
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
Hinuera Rugby & Sports Incorporated

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Kairos Trust

Karaka Cricket Club Incorporated

Life Education Trust Hamilton

Luminaires Charitable Trust

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated
Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated
New Zealand Gujarati Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated
Northern United Sports Club Incorporated
Northland Basketball Incorporated

Palmerston North Marist Junior Football Club
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust

Recreate NZ

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Other
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Environment And Animals
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community

Health/Welfare

Requested Amount

$6,181.00
$10,000.00
$15,799.36
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,500.00
$30,000.00
$3,300.00
$18,000.00
$4,056.00
$38,824.80
$27,445.00
$6,721.73
$5,600.00
$10,591.30
$1,865.45
$31,680.00
$19,057.68
$9,000.00
$7,615.00
$29,408.65
$72,342.00
$19,800.00
$4,682.73
$54,600.00
$4,142.79
$14,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,400.00
$4,247.81
$10,000.00
$4,278.00
$3,500.00
$43,540.04
$26,659.36
$30,000.00
$18,681.60
$11,970.20
$3,783.03
$11,445.00
$18,500.00
$3,400.00

$68,802.25

Reason
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1

DR1, DR5



Silverdale Tennis Club Incorporated

Steel Dragons Water Sports Incorporated

Suburbs Piako Hockey Club Incorporated

Te Pu-A-Nga Maara

Thames Coast Community Kindergarten Incorporated
The Amici Trust Board

The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated

The Bay of Islands Hockey Association Incorporated
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand

The Country Village Heaven Trust

The National Foundation For the Deaf Incorporated
The Scout Association of New Zealand

The Yes And Trust

Toi Ora Live Art Trust

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated

Sport
Sport

Sport

Environment And Animals

Research And Education

Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport

Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Community

Arts And Culture
Sport

Health/Welfare

Total Amount:

$26,062.43 DR1

$6,272.50 DR1, DR5
$5,367.61 DR1
$19,600.00 DR1, DR12
$777.00 DR1
$5,000.00 DR1, DR12
$23,000.00 DR1
$60,000.00 DR1
$30,600.00 DR1
$12,682.80 DR1
$25,750.00 DR1, DR9
$10,000.00 DR1, DR9
$26,260.32 DR1, DR12
$6,839.00 DR1, DR12
$3,215.00 DR1, DR12
$12,264.72 DR1, DR12

$1,000,612.16

Reasons for partial or declined funding
DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
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[DR3] Itis the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DRS5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




