

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 27 February 2023

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Aotearoa Maori Tag Incorporated	Sport	\$6,181.00	DR1
Auckland City Mission	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,799.36	DR1
Basketball Development Nelson Trust	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR4
Big Buddy Mentoring Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR5
Bowls Manawatu Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	DR1
Bowls New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR9
Bowls Waikato Incorporated	Sport	\$3,300.00	DR1
Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$18,000.00	DR1
Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,056.00	DR1, DR12
Chaucer School	Sport	\$38,824.80	DR1
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$27,445.00	DR1
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated	Sport	\$6,721.73	DR1
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$5,600.00	DR1, DR9
F C Nelson Incorporated	Sport	\$10,591.30	DR1, DR4
Flying Kites	Community	\$1,865.45	DR1
Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$31,680.00	DR1
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust	Sport	\$19,057.68	DR1
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury	Community	\$9,000.00	DR1
Hamilton Contract Bridge Club Incorporated	Other	\$7,615.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$29,408.65	DR1
Hinuera Rugby & Sports Incorporated	Sport	\$72,342.00	DR1
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,800.00	DR1
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,682.73	DR1
Kairos Trust	Community	\$54,600.00	DR1, DR9
Karaka Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,142.79	DR1
Life Education Trust Hamilton	Community	\$14,500.00	DR1, DR9
Luminaires Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$2,000.00	DR1, DR9
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$1,400.00	DR1, DR5
Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$4,247.81	DR1, DR12
Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR4
New Zealand Gujarati Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,278.00	DR1
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated	Sport	\$3,500.00	DR1
New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated	Sport	\$43,540.04	DR1
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,659.36	DR1
Northern United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$18,681.60	DR1
Palmerston North Marist Junior Football Club	Sport	\$11,970.20	DR1
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc	Community	\$3,783.03	DR1
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,445.00	DR1
Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$18,500.00	DR1, DR9
Recreate NZ	Community	\$3,400.00	DR1
Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$68,802.25	DR1, DR5

Silverdale Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$26,062.43	DR1
Steel Dragons Water Sports Incorporated	Sport	\$6,272.50	DR1, DR5
Suburbs Piako Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,367.61	DR1
Te Pu-A-Nga Maara	Environment And Animals	\$19,600.00	DR1, DR12
Thames Coast Community Kindergarten Incorporated	Research And Education	\$777.00	DR1
The Amici Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$23,000.00	DR1
The Bay of Islands Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$60,000.00	DR1
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand	Community	\$30,600.00	DR1
The Country Village Heaven Trust	Community	\$12,682.80	DR1
The National Foundation For the Deaf Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$25,750.00	DR1, DR9
The Scout Association of New Zealand	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
The Yes And Trust	Community	\$26,260.32	DR1, DR12
Toi Ora Live Art Trust	Arts And Culture	\$6,839.00	DR1, DR12
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$3,215.00	DR1, DR12
Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$12,264.72	DR1, DR12
	Total Amount:	\$1,000,612.16	

Reasons for partial or declined funding		
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request	
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion	
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority	
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided	
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation	
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority	